

ÂITEM No.1-A
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 504/2001

M/S. IPOUR GKC AND RKC & SONS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY STATION HOUSE OFFICER
PONDICHERRY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/08/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

The bail bonds executed by the appellants for release on bail,

pursuant to the order dated 20.04.2008 shall stand
discharged.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.